
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000042-2023 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Electrical Contractors

Durham County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000042

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03724f  

Published 3 January 2023, 11:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Kelly Stewart

Email

kstew@durham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000042-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000042-2023
mailto:kstew@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.durham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.durham.gov.uk
https://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Electrical Contractors

Reference number

635745

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for Electrical Contractors

Durham County Council makes no guarantee that they will be awarded any call off and no
guarantee is in respect of any volume of Services/works under any such call off agreements,
or in aggregate under this Framework Agreement. All Quantities are estimated and are for
evaluation purposes only.

A retrospective rebate of 1% will be collected and will be based on all business transacted
under this Framework.

This framework is on a non exclusive basis and any spend is an approximate amount over the
4 years

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000



Page 4 to 10

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The main users of the Framework Agreement will be Corporate Property and Land as part of
the Regeneration Economy and Growth Directorate and will be available for use by any
Durham County Council Service Grouping subject to approval by the Contract Manager.

Therefore Durham County Council are looking to implement a framework of Electrical
Contractors for works on both existing and new build premises for a range of Council owned
properties. The work could involve projects on various premises including for example
industrial units, schools, academies and any other educational and Council buildings, leisure
centres and County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue

Durham County Council makes no guarantee that they will be awarded any call off and no
guarantee is in respect of any volume of Services/works under any such call off agreements,
or in aggregate under this Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027654

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Electrical Contractors

Title

Electrical Contractors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2022

/Notice/027654-2022


Page 6 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Opus Building Services Ltd

Unit 7 Boldon Court, Boldon Business Park, Boldon,

Tyne & Wear,

NE35 9LZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

Companies House

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Electrical Contractors

Lot No

635745

Title

Electrical Contractors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capital UK Electrics Ltd.

5e Glover Ind. Estate, Spire Rd, Washington

Tyne and Wear

NE37 3ES



Page 8 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

Companies House

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Electrical Contractors

Lot No

635745

Title

Electrical Contractors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2022



Page 9 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John Cullerton & Sons Limited

JCS House, Unit A, Rennys Lane

Durham

DH1 2RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

Companies House

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Durham County Council makes no guarantee that they will be awarded any call off and no
guarantee is in respect of any volume of Services/works under any such call off agreements,
or in aggregate under this Framework Agreement. The monetary value is just a guide

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rolls Building, Fetter Lane, London London

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

tcc.issues@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tcc.issues@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T11:28:57+0100
	TCPDF




